Illinois law.

Section 256.240  Additional Program Components for CTE Systems

Continued designation as a CTE system will be contingent upon the results of periodic monitoring of those centers, conducted or coordinated by the State Board, and meaningful results that occur due to the program improvement plan (due to not meeting at least 90% of the State-Determined Performance Measures). 

a)	Deficiencies reflected in those evaluations shall be corrected if CTE system designation is to be continued. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	LEAs participating in a CTE system may elect to seek approval for continued operation under the terms of a joint agreement if area center designation is withdrawn.
